MB-2000.2D
CLASS D FULL RANGE2-CHANNEL CAR AMPLIFIER
550W x 2
1000W x 2
2000W x 2
Connect wire remote control box
35HZ-10KHZ
2 EN
Fig1
PHASE
Use speakers with an impedance of 2 to 8 ohms
Remote output
To a metal point
of the car
Keep grounds as shot as ossible
DC 12V
Fuse(260A)
the +12V and  GND terminals of this
unit are larger than 3-Gauge(AWG-3)
3 EN
Fig2
One battery can meet the normal operation, or can
be connected to more than one battery power supply